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Ashley Petrolino 
Salisbury University Community Health 
Assistant Clinical Professor and Community Health Site Coordinator at USMH 
avpetrolino@salisbury.edu 
 
Deb Lehr, MSN, RN 
Meritus Medical Center 
Meritus Community Health Education and Outreach Coordinator 
11116 Medical Campus Road, Suite 2950 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
301-790-8626 
Deborah.Lehr@Meritushealth.com 
 
Amanda Distefano 
Washington County Commission on Aging 
Education and Outreach Program Manager 
adistefano@wccoaging.org 
 
Holly Luther 
Washington County Health Department 
Prevention Coordinator 
240-313-3374 
Holly.Luther@maryland.gov 
 
Shelley Steiner 
Director of Community Business Partnerships 
Hospice of Washington County, Inc. 
747 Northern Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
301-791-6360 
sjsteiner@hospiceofwc.org 
 
Patty Cowan 
Account Executive 
Equipped for Life 
Meritus Home Health 
Meritus Medical Laboratory 
Meritus Total Rehab Care 
11110 Medical Campus Road, Suite 201 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
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301-714-4033 
Patricia.Cowan@Meritushealth.com 
 
Nicole Houser 
Executive Director 
Community Free Clinic, Inc. 
249 Mill Street 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
301-722-9234 
nhouser@mycommunityfreeclinic.org 
 
Barbara Williams 
HEAL Program Coordinator 
YMCA Hagerstown 
301-739-3990 ext 4240 
barbaraw@ymcahagerstown.org 
 
Melissa Fountain 
HEAL Event coordinator 
YMCA Hagerstown 
melissaf@ymcahagerstown.org 
 
Lisa McCoy, MS, RDN 
Extension Educator 
University of Maryland Extension 
lmccoy@umd.edu 
 
Stephen Johnson 
Outreach Coordinator 
Maryland Healthy Smiles Dental Program 
Stephen.johnson@skygenusa.com 
 
Laura Wilson 
Grant Writer/Marketer 
Family Healthcare of Hagerstown 
Laura.wilson@familyhch.org 
 
Bernadette Wagner, Founder 
Prime Time for Women, LLC 
Bernadette@PrimeTime4Women.com 
240-313-5985 
 
Amy Riley 

mailto:Patricia.Cowan@Meritushealth.com
mailto:nhouser@mycommunityfreeclinic.org
mailto:barbaraw@ymcahagerstown.org
mailto:melissaf@ymcahagerstown.org
mailto:lmccoy@umd.edu
mailto:Stephen.johnson@skygenusa.com
mailto:Laura.wilson@familyhch.org
mailto:Bernadette@PrimeTime4Women.com


Recreation Coordinator 
Parks and Recreation, City of Hagerstown 
ariley@hagerstownmd.org 
 
Sarah Harne-Britner, DNP, RN, ACNS-BC, NEA-BC 
Meritus Medical Center 
Administrative Director of Professional Practice and Development 
Nursing 
11116 Medical Campus Road 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
301-790-8065 
Sarah.Harne-Britner@meritushealth.com 
 
Paula Ernst 
Community Health Educator II 
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
Washington County Health Department 
925 N. Burhan's Blvd. 
Hagerstown, MD  21742 
240-313-3418 
paula.ernst@maryland.gov 
 
Danielle Stahl 
Program Coordinator 
Washington County Health Department 
240-313-3302 
Danielle.stahl@maryland.gov 
 
Ashley Jones 
Community Relations Coordinator 
Maryland Physicians Care 
Ashley.m.jones2@marylandphysicianscare.com 
 
Andrew Militello 
Walgreens 
Director of Pharmacy and Retail Operations 
Andrew.Militello@walgreens.com 
 
Sarah Bush 
Aetna Better Health of MD 
Community Development Coordinator 
Bushs3@aetna.com 
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Liz Miller 
Program Manager 
Meritus Bariatric Surgical Specialists 
301-714-4057 
324 E. Antietam Street, Suite 203 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 
Elizabeth.Miller@meritushealth.com 
 
Heidi Bodenheimer 
Core Life 
Health Care Relations Manager 
heidi@corelifemd.com 
Heidi Bodenheimer Health Coaching, LLC 
Owner 
heidibod@heidibodenheimer.com 
301-997-9892 
 
Mandy Remmell 
MDOT Maryland Highway Safety Office 
Outreach Program Manager 
mremmell@mdot.maryland.gov 
Phone: 443-904-2438 
 
Curt Miller 
Brook Lane 
Director of Public Relations 
301-733-0331 x1228 
curt.miller@brooklane.org 
 
Jennifer Smith BSN, RN 
Stroke Care Specialist 
Meritus Medical Center 
Jennifer.smith@meritushealth.com 
 
Douglas A. Spotts MD, FAAFP, FCPP 
Vice President/Chief Population Health Officer 
Meritus Health 
11110 Medical Campus Road. Suite 229                                                
Hagerstown, MD 21742 
Douglas.Spotts@MeritusHealth.com 
 
Kimberly L. Holtz, MBA 
Executive Director 
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The Mental Health Center of Western Maryland, Inc. 
1180 Professional Court 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Telephone:  240-313-3028 
kholtz@thementalhealthcenter.net 
 
Susie Burleson, DNP, MBA, RN 
Trauma/EMS Manager 
Co-chair Safe Kids Washington County  
11116 Medical Campus Road  
Hagerstown, MD 21742 
301-790-8380 
Susie.burleson@meritushealth.com 
 
Kelly Llewellyn, MSN, RN 
Injury Prevention/EMS Specialist 
Certified Child Passenger Safety Technician 
Safe Kids Washington County Co-Coordinator 
Base Station Coordinator 
EMS Support 
301-790-8378 
Kelly.Llewellyn@meritushealth.com 
 
Joni Rampolla, RDN, CSOWM, LDN 
Regional Nutritionist 
Martin’s Food Markets 
joni.rampolla@giantmartins.com 
 
Wendy Zimmerman 
Program Manager 
Parish Nursing Program at Meritus Health 
Wendy.zimmerman@meritushealth.com 
Phone: 301-766-7840 
1799 Howell Rd. 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
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